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TIONAL ENERGY SO UR CES (SHRI KALP
NATH RAI) (a)to(e) The existing thermal powerstation at Vijayawada has four units of 210 MW each The long term linkage for coal supply to this thermal power station is on Singareni Collieries, (SCCL) However, due to shortfall in production In Singareni Collieries, part linkage for this thermal power station has been given on Taicher Coalfields (SECL) andWardhaCoalfieidsofWCL The details of coal linkage for this power station are as under

(Figures in *000* tonnes)

SI No Name of Source Linkage

1
2

3

' Singareni (SCCL)

Taicher (SECL)

Warda (WCL)

3065

1245

170

Total 4480

There is no short fall of coal for Vijayawada Thermal Power Station of the Andhra Pradesh State Electricity Bpoard and no generation loss due to coal shortage has been reported since August, 1991 *

Introduction of Airbus 320

* t*  /

5196 £ £ H S H R ^
Will the Minister^? CIVIL AVIATION AND TOURISM be pleased to state

(a) whether all the Airbus 320 aircraft with the Indian Airlines have been inducted

(b) if so, the date of induction of each

(c) whether a number of these aircraft which has already been inducted had to be assigned to hangers due to go slow wo*
to-ruie and other agitational moves resorted to by the engineers and pilots this year,

(d) if so, the details in this regard, and

(e) the total loss incurred as a result thereof?

TH E MINISTER O F CIVIL AVIATION
A ND TO U R IS M  (SHRI M ADHAVRAO

into service SCINDIA) (a) Yes. Sir

(b) Aircraft Regn Date of re induction Aircraft Regn Date of imduction

VT-EPO 20 5 90 VT-EPR 1510 90

V TE P H 7 6 90 VT-EPS 2010 90

VT-EPM 25 6 90 V TE P I 23 10-90

VT-EPQ 26 6 90 V T E P T 2410 90

VT-EPK 5 7 9 0 V TE P C 2512 90

VT-EPP 5 7 90 ** VT-EPC 22 4 91
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(b) Aircraft Regn. Date of re induction Aircraft Regn. Date of imduction

VT-EPG

VT-EPJ

13.7.90

13.7.90

VT-EPB

V T-E P D '

22.11.92

(c) No, Sir.

(d) and (e). Do not arise.
*L

[Translation] f

Post Offices In Hilly Areas of Uttjj;
Pradesh

5197. SHRI BHUW AN CHANDRA
KHANDURI: Will the Ministerof COMMUNI-CATIONS be pleased to refer to the reply giverr to Starred Question No.351 on December 16,1991 and state:

(a) whether any survey has been conducted by the Government for opening new post offices in Pauri and Chamoli of Uttar Pradesh under the Policy of opening post office in each 'Gram Sabha;'

• (b) if not, whether the Government are aware that some g ram sabhas/villages group in these backward hilly areas are entitled to have a post office under these norms;

(c) if so, whether the Government propose to open post-offices at these places;
and

(d) if so, when and if not, the reasons therefor?

TH E D EPUTY MINISTER IN TH E MIN­
ISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS/(SHRI P.V:
RANGAYA NAIDU ). (a) No, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) and (d). It is proposed to open Extra Departmental Branch Post Offices, subject to justification and availability of fund at the following places in Pauri and Chamoli districts of Uttar Pradesh.

S.No. Paun District Chamoli District

1. Palig Sonu

2 Grkota Mallimajiyari

3. Falda Saran Airas

4‘. Baddolu Tandura

5. Chaurikh Ropa

6. Gvari Pmdwali

7. - Agar

8. Jakhnauli

